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Date

COMPLETE
Nov. 10, 2016

COMPLETE
Nov. 17, 2016

COMPLETE
Dec. 7, 2016

COMPLETE
Dec. 14, 2016

COMPLETE
Jan. 5, 2017

COMPLETE
Jan. 6, 2017

COMPLETE
Jan. 11, 2017

COMPLETE
Jan. 12, 2017

COMPLETE
Jan. 23, 2017

COMPLETE
Jan. 24, 2017

COMPLETE

January 26, 2017

COMPLETE
Feb. 2, 2017

’Eii'ink
waste

South Bayside Waste

Management Authority

A Public Agency

SBWMA Negotiation Team Schedule

2-4pm

2-4pm

2-4pm

2-4pm

1-4pm

1:30-
4:30pm

12-2pm

1:30-
4:30pm

12-2pm

2-4pm

11:30-
2:30pm

Meetings

FAX Committee Meeting

SBWMA Board Meeting

FAX Committee Meeting

Negotiation Team Meeting

SBWMA TAC/FAX Meeting

MEMBER AGENCY
SURVEY INPUT DUE

Negotiation Team Meeting

FAX Committee Meeting

Negotiation Team Meeting

FAX Committee Meeting

SBWMA Board Meeting

Negotiation Team Meeting

December 2016 - April 2017

Meeting
Location

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room B

City of Belmont EOC Room
1 Twin Pines Lane 2d Floor

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room B

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room B

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room B

In Attendance

FAX Committee, SBWMA
Negotiation Team

SBWMA Board and Staff

FAX Committee, SBWMA
Negotiation Team

SBWMA and Recology
Negotiation Teams

TAC Members, FAX
Members SBWMA Staff,
HF&H

SBWMA Board Members
and Alternates, City
Managers, TAC Members

SBWMA and Recology
Negotiation Teams

FAX Committee, SBWMA
Negotiation Team

SBWMA and Recology
Negotiation Teams

FAX Committee, SBWMA
Negotiation Team

SBWMA Board and Staff,
Technical Contractors

SBWMA and Recology
Negotiation Teams
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Date

COMPLETE
Feb. 6, 2017

COMPLETE
Feb 9, 2017

COMPLETE
Feb. 10, 2017

COMPLETE
Feb. 13, 2017

COMPLETE
Feb. 15, 2017

Feb. 21, 2017
COMPLETE

Feb. 22, 2017
COMPLETE

February 23,
2017

COMPLETE

Feb. 27, 2017
COMPLETE

Feb 28, 2017
CANCELLED

March 3, 2017
COMPLETE

March 7, 2017
COMPLETE

SBWMA Negotiation Team Schedule
December 2016 — April 2017

12:30-
2:30pm

11:30-
2:30pm
12 - 2pm

N/A

N/A

12-2pm

2-4pm

11:30-
2:30pm

Meetings

FAX Committee Meeting

Negotiation Team Meeting

SBWMA Subcommittee
prepare redlines

HF&H Franchise Revisions
Due to SBWMA

SBWMA Franchise
Revisions Redline
Comments due to HF&H

FAX Committee Meeting

Franchise Revisions HF&H
Finalize Draft for
Distribution to Recology

SBWMA Board Meeting

Franchise Revisions
Recology to provide
Redline for SBWMA
Review

Negotiation Team Meeting

Franchise Revisions

HF&H Provides Redline for
SBWMA Review

Franchise Revisions

SBWMA provides redline
comments to HF&H

Meeting
Location

San Carlos Library 2 Floor
Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room B

SBWMA Offices

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room B

In Attendance

FAX Committee, SBWMA
Negotiation Team

SBWMA and Recology
Negotiation Teams

SBWMA Staff

FAX Committee, SBWMA
Negotiation Team

SBWMA Board and Staff,
Technical Contractors

SBWMA and Recology
Negotiation Teams
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Date

Mar. 8, 2017
COMPLETE

March 13, 2017
COMPLETE

March 16, 2017
COMPLETE

*Mar. 20, 2017

March 23, 2017

March 24, 2017

Mar. 28, 2017

April 4, 2017

April 5, 2017

April 13, 2017

April 14, 2017

April 18, 2017

April 27, 2017

SBWMA Negotiation Team Schedule
December 2016 — April 2017

Time

2-4pm

1:30-
4:30pm

2-4pm

2-4pm
12:1510
1:30pm

2-4pm

2-4pm

12-2pm

2-4pm

Meetings

FAX Committee Meeting

Franchise Revisions

HF&H provides redline for
SBWMA Review

Franchise Revisions
Recology provides redline
for SBWMA review

FINAL Negotiation Team
Meeting

SBWMA Board Meeting

Franchise Revisions HF&H
or SBWMA Finalize
Franchise Agreement

FAX Committee Meeting

SBWMA Finance
Committee Meeting

FAX Committee Meeting

Joint TAC/FAX Meeting
(Final Draft FAX Report
Due —Action Item)

FAX/TAC Comments Due
to SBWMA Staff

FAX Committee Meeting
SBWMA Board Meeting

(Final FAX Report Due —
Action item)

Meeting
Location

San Carlos City Hall, Room

207

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room B

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library 2d Floor

Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

San Carlos Library, 2nd
Floor Conference Room A

*This meeting will be complete prior to the March 23, 2017 Board meeting.

In Attendance

FAX Committee, SBWMA
Negotiation Team

SBWMA and Recology
Negotiation Teams

SBWMA Board and Staff,
Technical Contractors

FAX Committee, SBWMA
Negotiation Team

Finance Committee,
SBWMA Staff, HF&H

FAX Committee, SBWMA
Negotiation Team

TAC and FAX Committee
Members

FAX Committee, SBWMA
Negotiation Team

SBWMA Board and Staff
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KEY:

Green — FAX Committee Meetings

Stone — Negotiations Meetings

Grey — SBWMA Board Meetings

Gold - Franchise Agreement Revision Deadlines
Lavender - SBWMA Finance Committee Meeting
Pink — Member Agency Input Due

Light Blue — Combined FAX/TAC Meetings
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May 2017

Elected Officials Presentations Regarding
Franchise Agreement Negotiations

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4 5 6
*7:00 PM Burlingame
*7:00 PM San Mateo
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
*7:30 PM Belmont _ 11:00 AM (Internal)
City Mangers at SM
Library
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
*7:30 PM East Palo Alto
21 22 23 24 2-4pm - 25 26 27
SBWMA
*7:00 PM Redwood City Board Meeting
FAX presentation to
BOD - Action Item
28 29 30 31

* Confirmed Note: County has opted to have a Members Memo SBWMA staff will not present

Revised: 3/06/2017
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STAFF REPORT
To: SBWMA Board Members
From: Farouk Fakira, Finance Manger
Date: March 23, 2017 Board of Directors Meeting
Subject: Check Register for February 2017

Recommendation
This is an informational item only and no action is required. This report was requested by the Board members.

Summary
The purpose of this report is to provide transparency to the Board and the public on the actual spending by the

SBWMA. All payments made by check issued in February 2017 are listed on the attached report for review.

Analysis

The SBWMA has a contract with the City of San Carlos for accounting services including the issuing of all
payments and deposit of all receipts. In accordance with the City of San Carlos’ policies, checks are normally
issued every two weeks. All SBWMA invoices are approved for payment by the program manager and then by
the Executive Director or Finance Manager. Total A/P spending for February 2017 was $4,000,764.67 as detailed
in Attachment A. The pending $3,316,776.91 expenses from December, 2016 were paid in this cycle, but the
SBR invoice for $1,754,364.19 and the disposal invoices for a total of $1,226,723.10 for January missed the
February pay cycle.

Certain ACH transactions such as payroll and some benefit payments are drawn directly from the bank and are
therefore not included in these A/P reports.

If you have any questions on this, please contact Cyndi Urman or Farouk Fakira. The format of the check registers
is limited to what is available from the city's MUNIS accounting system.

Attachments:
Attachment A — February 2017 Check Registers
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02/03/2017 10:49 |CITY OF SAN CARLOS |P 1

1chen |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL |apcshdsb
CASH ACCOUNT: S000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
INVOICE DTL DESC
7444 02/03/2017 EFT 3 AARONSON DICKERSON COHN & LANZONE 433223 -SB. R 01/25/72017 S020317 7,125.00
Invoice: 433223 -SB. R JAN 2017 BOARD COUNSEL
7,125.00 s0113010 520312 BOARD COUNSEL
CHECK 7444 TOTAL: 7,125.00
7445 02/03/2017 EFT 5556 BFI OF CALIFORNIA INC 4227-000045789 12/31/2016 s020317 718,517.19
Invoice: 4227-000045789 DEC 2016 DISPOSAL PROCESSING COST
718,517.19 s0113010 522713 DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS
CHECK 7445 TOTAL: 718,517.19
7446 02/03/2017 EFT 152 BROWNING FERRIS IND OF CA 4278-100003119 12/31/2016 5020317 114,573.98
Invoice: 4278-100003119 DEC 2016 DISPOSAL PROCESSING COST
114,573.98 s0113010 522713 DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS
! * BROWNING FERRIS IND OF CA 4278-000037513 12/31/2016 s020317 105,705.60
Invoice: 4278-000037513 DEC 2016 RECYCLABLES PROCESSING COST
e 105,705.60 s0113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST
BROWNING FERRIS IND OF CA 4278-100003035 11/30/2016 s020317 114,698.86
Invoice: 4278-100003035 NOV 2016 DISPOSAL PROCESSING
1%4,698.86 S0113010 522713 DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS
CHECK 7446 TOTAL: 334,978.44
7447 02/03/2017 EFT 5058 EMERGING ACQUISITIONS LLC 17362PF 12/28/2016 1032 5020317 77,510.89
Invoice: 17362PF ’ REPAIR TO FIRE DAMAGED PRJ 11/28/16 - 12/18/16
77,510.89 s0113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST
CHECK 7447 TOTAL: 77,510.89
7448 02/03/2017 EFT 7624 KBA DOCUSYS INC. INVS08012 01/18/2017 5020317 256.85
Invoice: INV508012 OFFICE EQUIPMENT COST
256.85 s0113010 520215 OFFICE EQUIPMENT COSTS
CHECK 7448 TOTAL: 256.85
7449 02/03/2017 EFT 1419 THE OFFICE CITY IN-1403156 01/23/2017 $020317 114.02
Invoice: IN-1403156 OFFICE SUPPLY
114.02 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
) THE OFFICE CITY IN-1403237 01/24/2017 s020317 11.94
Invoice: IN-1403237 OFFICE SUPPLY
11.94 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
THE OFFICE CITY IN-1404110 01/27/2017 5020317 406.95
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02/03/2017 10:49 |CITY OF SAN

CARLOS

|P 2

1chen |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL |apcshdsh
CASH ACCOUNT: s000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
INVOICE DTL DESC
Invoice: IN-1404110 OFFICE SUPPLY
406.95 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
CHECK 7449 TOTAL: 532.91
7450 02/03/2017 EFT 5446 RECOLOGY SAN MATEO COUNTY 4302016 PRI 76 08/01/2016 s020317 2,400.00
Invoice: 4302016 PRI 76 SHOREWAY ANNUAL MONITORING CERT&ZND CONTAINMENT
2,400.00 s0113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
RECOLOGY SAN MATEO COUNTY 7312016 PR] 79 08/01/2016 s020317 520.00
Invoice: 7312016 PRI 79 REPLACE 30X60 TARP FOR STORAGE AREA
520.00 s0113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
i RECOLOGY SAN MATEQO COUNTY 10312016 PR] 84 01/04/2017 5020317 3,050.00
Invoice: 10312016.PR] 84 SHOREWAY MAINT
5 3,050.00 s0113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
Lo RECOLOGY, SAN MATEQO COUNTY 12312016 PRI 83 01/05/2017 5020317 9,480.00
Invoice: 12312016 PRJ 83 FURNISHED AND INSTALLED ROLLING DOOR IN EVENT R
- 9,480.00 s0113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
CHECK 7450 TOTAL: 15,450.00
7451 02/03/2017 EFT 725 CITY OF SAN CARLOS 11398 01/20/2017 s020317 396.90
Invoice: 11398 DEC 2016 WELLS FARGO BANK FEE
396.90 s0113010 520202 BANK FEES AND SERVICES
CHECK 7451 TOTAL: 396.90
7452 02/03/2017 EFT 8202 SIGNAL RESTORATION SERVICES 0916-025MIST-12 12/21/2016 5020317 119,922.98
Invoice: 0916-025MIST-12 FIRE RESTORATION PRJ DEC 8-15, 2016
119,922.98 s0113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST
SIGNAL RESTORATION SERVICES 0916-025MIST-13 01/14/2017 5020317 2,443.89
Invoice: 0916-025MIST-13 MRF FIRE RESTORATION
2,443.89 s0113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST
CHECK 7452 TOTAL: 122,366.87
7453 02/03/2017 EFT 5512 SOUTH BAY RECYCLING LLC 2016-1201 12/15/2016 5020317 27,793.99
Invoice: 2016-1201 MRF FIRE RESTORATION PRJ NOV 20 - DEC 15, 2016
27,793.99 s0113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST
SOUTH BAY RECYCLING LLC 2016-1202 12/28/2016 s020317 22,592.93
Invoice: 2016-1202 MRF FIRES RESTORATION PR] DEC 11 - DEC 28, 2016
22,592.93 s0113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST
SOUTH BAY RECYCLING LLC 2016-12 01/16/2017 s020317 1,650,717.51
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02/03/2017 10:49 |CITY OF SAN CARLOS

|P 3

lchen |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL |apcshdsb
CASH ACCOUNT: S000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
INVOICE DTL DESC
Invoice: 2016-12 DEC 2016 ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER OPERATION
30,987.70 s0113010 522713 DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS
62,517.18 s0113010 522717 BUYBACK PAYMENTS
-12,770.00 s0113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST
-1,188.10 s2251000 570300SF069 FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS
110,715.18 50113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
2,224.17 s0113010 520207 EQUIPMENT CHARGES
7,318.87 50113010 520202SHORE BANK FEES AND SERVICES
1,450,912.51 s0113010 522712 OPERATOR COMPENSATION SBR
CHECK 7453 TOTAL: 1,701,104.43
7454 03/03/2017 EFT 7976 TANNER PACIFIC INC 216-109 12/19/2016 811 s020317 2,719.00
Invoice: 216-109 B CONSTRUCTION MGMT SVCS FIRE REHAB 12/11 - 12/17/16
. 2,719.00 s0113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST
TANNER PACIFIC INC 216-116 01/03/2017 811 s020317 995.00
Invoice: 216-116 : b " CONSTRUCTION MGMT SVCS FIRE REHAB 12/18 - 12/31/16
2,995.00 S0113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST
) TANNER PACIFIC INC 217-003 01/24/2017 5020317 5,000.00
Invoice: 217-003 12/29/16-1/21/17 MRF/TRANSFER STATION RENOVATION
5,000.00 s0113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
TANNER PACIFIC INC 217-001 01/12/2017 811 5020317 - 44,00
Invoice: 217-001 CONSTRUCTION MGMT SVCS FIRE REHAB JAN 1-7, 2017
644.00 50113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST
: CHECK 7454 TOTAL: 11,358.00
7455 02/03/2017 EFT 5558 ZANKER ROAD RESOQURCE MANAGEMENT L 201612407 12/31/2016 5020317 150,201.58
Invoice: 201612407 DEC 2016 DISPOSAL PROCESSING FEE
150,201.58 50113010 522713 DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS
CHECK 7455 TOTAL: 150,201.58
7456 02/03/2017 PRTD 776 AT&T 6505967146704-01131701/13/2017 s020317 435.26
Invoice: 6505967146704-011317 MONTHLY SERV - JAN 13 TO FEB 12
435.26 s0113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
CHECK 7456 TOTAL: 435.26
7457 02/03/2017 PRTD 5640 BIO FUEL SYSTEMS INC 121607 01/01/2017 s020317 8,778.56

Invoice: 121607

8,778.56

DEC 2016 DISPOSAL PROCESSING COST

s0113010 522713 DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS
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02/03/2017 10:49 |CITY OF SAN CARLOS | P 4
Tchen |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL |apcshdsh
CASH ACCOUNT: S000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
INVOICE DTL DESC
CHECK 7457 TOTAL: 8,778.56
7458 02/03/2017 PRTD 5412 BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS 23213845 01/20/2017 s020317 629.36
Invoice: 23213845 UTILITIES & PHONE SERV 1/21/16-2/20/16
629.36 s0113010 520107 UTILITIES & PHONE
CHECK 7458 TOTAL: 629.36
7459 02/03/2017 PRTD 6226 COSCO FIRE PROTECTION INC 1000345675 12/28/2016 s020317 4,790.00
Invoice: 1000345675 SHOREWAY FIRE SPRINKLER INSPECTION FOR DEC 2016
4,790.00 s0113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
) COSCO FIRE PROTECTION INC 1000347696 01/23/2017 s020317 1,862.05
Invoice: 1000347696 S SHOREWAY FACILITY COST -
1,862.05 s0113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
CHECK . .- - 7459 TOTAL: - 6,652.05
7460 02/03/2017 PRTD 3071 LIVEWIRE INFORMATION SYSTEMS 226120 01/05/2017 5020317 2,353.57

MRF FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR - CABLING SERVICES
2,353.57 s0113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST

Invoice: 226120

. LIVEWIRE INFORMATION SYSTEMS 226208 01/19/2017 s020317 500.00
Invoice: 226208 . CABLING MAINT SERVICES -
500.00 s0113010 522714 SHOREWAY FACILITY COST
CHECK 7460 TOTAL: 2,853.57
7461 02/03/2017 PRTD 8249 PRECISION GROUP INC 15772 11/22/2016 s020317 49,05

HHW OUTREACH - REVISION TO POSTCARD

Invoice: 15772
49.05 50113010 520604HHWUW PUBLIC EDUCATION/OQUTREACH/WORK

CHECK 7461 TOTAL: 49,05
7462 02/03/2017 PRTD 5557 RECOLOGY BLOSSOM VALLEY ORGANICS- 161231 01/04/2017 s020317 247,279.63
Invoice: 161231 DEC 2016 DISPOSAL PROCESSING COST
247,279.63 s0113010 522713 DISPOSAL & PROCESSING COSTS
CHECK 7462 TOTAL: 247,279.63
7463 02/03/2017 PRTD 4519 SHRED-IT USA 8121547967 01/07/2017 5020317 98.86
Invoice: 8121547967 SHRED ON SITE SERVICE
98.86 50113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
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02/03/2017 10:49 |CITY OF SAN CARLOS |P 5
Tchen |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL |apcshdsb
CASH ACCOUNT: 5000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
INVOICE DTL DESC
CHECK 7463 TOTAL: 98.86
7464 02/03/2017 PRTD 5443 SPECIALTY'S CAFE & BAKERY INC T2423-15501228 01/26/2017 5020317 115.70
Invoice: T2423-15501228 REFRESHMENT FOR BOARD MEETING
112.70 50113010 520300 BOARD ADMINISTRATION
SPECIALTY'S CAFE & BAKERY INC T2423-15473405 01/24/2017 s020317 219.85
Invoice: T2423-15473405 REFRESHMENT FOR CONFERENCES & MEETINGS
219.85 s0113010 520503 CONFERENCES & MEETINGS
CHECK 7464 TOTAL: 332.55
7465 02/03/2017 PRTD 923 SUSTAINABLE SAN MATEQ COUNTY 011617 01/16/2017 q 5020317 1,000.00
Invoice: 011617 2017 AWARD & SPONSOR
" e 1,000.00 s0113010 520511 SPONSORSHIP AND DONATIONS
CHECK 7465 TOTAL: 1,000.00
NUMBER OF CHECKS 22 %k%k CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *¥** 3,407,907.95
COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS 10 268,108.89
TOTAL EFT'S 12 3,139,799.06 _~
*%% GRAND TOTAL *** 3,407,907.95
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02/16/2017 15:42 |CITY OF SAN CARLOS |P gl
dhahn |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL S021717 .S;SS \J\I P“1 Fk |apcshdsh

CASH ACCOUNT: s000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
- o INVOICE DTL DESC
7466 02/15/2017 WIRE 3622 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT 12717 - 01/27/2017 2,133.00
Invoice: 12717 STATEMENT ENDING 1/27/17
625.60 s0113010 520107 UTILITIES & PHONE
134.80 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
157.00 s0113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST
599.50 50113010 522718 EDUCATION CENTER OPERATIONS
22.83 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
119.88 50113010 522718 EDUCATION CENTER OPERATIONS
34.00 s0113010 520503 CONFERENCES & MEETINGS
17.91 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
274.75 s0113010 520503 CONFERENCES & MEETINGS
65.12 s0113010 520201 OFFICE SUPPLIES
63.19 s0113010 520501 PROFESSIONAL DUES & MEMEBERSHS
18.42 s0113010 522718 EDUCATION CENTER OPERATIONS
CHECK 7466 TOTAL: 2,133.00
7467 02/17/2017 EFT 5058 EMERGING ACQUISITION 17383PF 12/31/2016 810 s021717 179,867.67
Invoice: 17383PF BHS REPLACEMENT LIST 1
179,867.67 s0113010 522720MRFES CONSTRUCTION COST
CHECK 7467 TOTAL: 179,867.67
7468 02/17/2017 EFT 3473 R ] PROTO CONSULTING 16891 02/02/2017 1045 s021717 8,972.65
Invoice: 16891 TECH ASSISTANCE FRANCHISE AGMT
8,972.65 s0113010 520309HCS02 BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
CHECK 7468 TOTAL: 8,972.65
7469 02/17/2017 EFT 4688 RISK STRATEGIES COMP 928400 10/06/2016 s021717 44,899.00
Invoice: 928400 INSURANCE - SHOREWAY
44,899.00 s0113010 520710 INSURANCE SHOREWAY
CHECK 7469 TOTAL: 44,899.00
7470 02/17/2017 PRTD 1829 ACTERRA SBWMA2017 02/01/2017 5021717 1,500.00
Invoice: SBWMA2017 SPONSORSHIPS & DONATIONS
1,500.00 s0113010 520511 SPONSORSHIP AND DONATIONS
CHECK 7470 TOTAL: 1,500.00
7471 02/17/2017 PRTD 7802 KBA DOSUSYS INC 41250213-012517 01/25/2017 s021717 546.48
Invoice: 41250213-012517 OFFICE EQUIP COST
546.48 50113010 520215 OFFICE EQUIPMENT COSTS
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02/16/2017 15:42 | CITY OF SAN CARLOS [P 2
dhahn |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL S021717 | apcshdsh
CASH ACCOUNT: sS000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE  TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
INVOICE DTL DESC
T CHECK 7471 TOTAL: 546,48
7472 02/17/2017 PRTD 2035 NORTHERN CALIFORNIA 00134 02/08/2017 5021717 25.00
Invoice: 00134 CONFERENCES & MEETINGS
25.00 s0113010 520503 CONFERENCES & MEETINGS
21317 02/02/2017 5021717 160.00
Invoice: 21317 FAUSTINA MUTATA MBRSHP & RECYCLING REG
160.00 s0113010 520501 PROFESSIONAL DUES & MEMEBERSHS
CHECK 7472 TOTAL: 185.00
7473 02/17/2017 PRTD 3022 SCS ENGINEERS 0293176 12/31/2016 1030 s021717 6,834.32
Invoice: 0293176 FRANCHISE AGMT EXTENSION & STR
6,834.32 s0113010 520306 AB939 PROGRAM STAFF
0292690 12/31/2016 743 5021717 2,564.50
Invoice: 0292690 FY 16-17 RECOLOGY CALL CENTER
2,564.50 s0113010 520309HCS02 BUSINESS CONSULTANT (HFH)
CHECK 7473 TOTAL: 9,398.82
7474 02/17/2017 PRTD 5443 SPECIALTY'S CAFE & B T2423-15604122 02/07/2017 s021717 69.24
Invoice: T2423-15604122 BOARD MEETINGS
69.24 50113010 520300 BOARD ADMINISTRATION
T2423-15557083 02/16/2017 5021717 258.82
Invoice: T2423-15557083 NEGOTIATION MEETING 2/2
258.82 50113010 520503 CONFERENCES & MEETINGS
CHECK 7474 TOTAL: 328.06
7475 02/17/2017 PRTD 8223 SWEETSER & ASSOCIATE 1335 02/06/2017 1043 s021717 1,400.00
Invoice: 1335 HOUSEHOLD HAZ WASTE PROG ANALY
1,400.00 s0113010 520306 AB939 PROGRAM STAFF
CHECK 7475 TOTAL: 1,400.00
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02/16/2017 15:42 [CITY OF SAN CARLOS e {7 Vo ] .%. |P
dhahn |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL $021717 >TDW P“’ / |apcshdsb

NUMBER OF CHECKS 10 *%% CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *¥% 249,230.68
COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS 6 13 358.36
TOTAL WIRE TRANSFERS 1 2,133.00 ~
TOTAL EFT'S 3 233,739.32
%% GRAND TOTAL #*%¥ 249,230.68 i
cp_ v
"ARP ;
EFT. :
Emall

e el
aseROvEDBY_____C V/)’ osTE_H/16f"]
FUNDS TRANAFERRED BY ¢ _,f’“ 21/

kcm;wwf oSt 4% /%Z/ %//Y//f]
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02/22/2017 08:53 |CITY OF SAN CARLOS |P 1

Tchen |A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL | apcshdsb
CASH ACCOUNT: S000 110020 WELLS FARGO BANK
CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
INVOICE DTL DESC
7476 02/22/2017 WIRE 2223 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST MAR 2017-2009A 02/2172017 343,626.04
Invoice: MAR 2017-2009A MAR 2017 BNY BOND 2009A
343,626.04 s011 114467 INVESTMENT BNY 2009AB INTEREST
CHECK 7476 TOTAL: 343,626.04
NUMBER OF CHECKS 1 ®%% CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *%% 343,626.04
COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL WIRE TRANSFERS 1 343,626.04

*%% GRAND TOTAL *** 343,626.04
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A Public Agency

STAFF UPDATE
To: SBWMA Board Members
From: Farouk Fakira, Finance Manager
Date: March 23, 2017 Board of Directors Meeting
Subject: 2017 Finance and Rate Setting Calendar

Recommendation
This is an informational report and no action is necessary.

Summary
The purpose of this staff report is to keep the Board and Member Agency staff informed on the schedule of

important financial and rate setting events in 2017. This staff report is updated as necessary and included in the
Board packet each month.

Schedule of Finance, Contractor Compensation and Rate Adjustment Activities in 2017:

January 2017
o Approval of FY15/16 audited Financial Statement. Completed.
e  Mid-Year review of FY16/17 Operating Budget. ~ Completed.

March 2017
o Recology submittal of the unaudited 2016 Revenue Reconciliation Report (March 31).

April 2017/
e Review of Preliminary17/18 SBWMA Budget at April 27, 2017 Board meeting.
o Approval of unaudited 2016 calendar year financial statement for bond reporting requirements.

June 2017
o Review and approval of Final FY17/18 SBWMA Operating Budget at June 22, 2017 Board meeting.
e Recology’s 2017 Compensation Application due to the SBWMA and Member Agencies (June 15).
o SBWMA and Member Agency comments are due to Recology on its 2017 Compensation Application (June 28).
o SBWMA issues a letter requesting feedback from all Member Agencies on estimated 2018 Member Agency fees
(e.g., franchise fees) to be included in their 2018 solid waste rates.
o Approval of Financial Systems audit report on Recology and SBR.

July 2017

e SBR's 2018 Compensation Application due to the SBWMA (July 3).

o Recology revised 2018 Compensation Application due to SBWMA & Member Agencies (July 21).

o  SBWMA issues the following reports to the Board and Member Agency staff for review and comment:
0 Estimated 2017 and 2018 residential and commercial base revenue.
0 Estimated collected tonnage for 2017 and 2018.
0 2017 Residential rates vs cost analysis.
0 Estimated residential revenue changes due to cart migration (i.e., lost revenue) by Member Agency since

2016.
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o0 Summary of 2018 Member Agency fees to be used in the 2018 cost projections based on Member Agency
feedback.

August 2017
o SBWMA issues Draft Report Reviewing Recology's 2018 Compensation Application, recommended total Revenue
Requirement, and Rate Adjustment (August 11).
SBWMA issues the Draft Report Reviewing SBR’s 2018 Compensation Application (August 14).
e Comments due back from Member Agencies on draft Reports Reviewing Recology’s & SBR’s 2018 Compensation
Application (August 25).

September 2017
e SBWMA issues Final Report Reviewing Recology’'s 2018 Compensation Application including the recommended
total Collection Rate Adjustment for 2018. (September BOD Packet).
o SBWMA issues Final Report Reviewing SBR’s 2018 Compensation Application. (September BOD Packet).
o Approval of the SBR 2018 Compensation Application (September 28 BOD Meeting).
o Approval of the Recology 2018 Compensation Application and total recommended Revenue Requirement
(September 28 BOD Meeting).

September — December 2017
e Member Agencies issue Prop. 218 notices and approve their final 2018 solid waste rates.

November 2017
o SBWMA issues report to Board on recommended January 1, 2018 Shoreway tip fee adjustments (includes
calendar year 2017 & 2018 SBWMA financial projections with assumed tip fee and cash reserve balances).
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STAFF UPDATE

Potential Future Board Agenda Items
(Meetings at San Carlos Library Conference Room)

April 27, 2017 (3 Hour Meeting from 1pm to 4pm)
e Presentation of preliminary FY1718 SBWMA Operating Budget
e Board Workshop on potential Uniform Franchise Agreement with Recology San Mateo County

May 25, 2017
Approval of Capital Expenditure for the Fire Rover System

Approval of Model Franchise Agreement with Recology San Mateo County
Review of Draft FY1718 Budget (Budget Workshop)

Approval of Quarterly Investment Report

Annual Solid Waste Rate Survey Results

June 22, 2017
e Resolution Adopting FY1718 SBWMA Budget and Tip Fee Adjustments for 2018
e Discussion on DRAFT Recology Compensation Application
e Resolution Approving Audit Findings from Review of Collection Services and Facility Operations Agreements
e Approval of Contracts with Various Vendors: DTE Networks, T324, Aaronson Dickerson Cohen and Lanzone, Inflow
Communications, City of San Carlos
e Resolution Adopting Property Insurance Renewal for FY1718
e Approval of Amendment to Executive Director's Contract
e Approval of 2017/2018 Public Education Plan

July 27, 2017
TBD

September 28, 2017
e Resolution Approving 2018 Recology Compensation Application
Resolution Approving 2018 South Bay Recycling Compensation Application
Discussion on alternative Battery Collection Options
Approval of D&O Insurance Renewal
Board and Staff Rate Workshops (September 2017)

October 26, 2017
e TBD

November 16, 2017
e Resolution approving Merit Pool Increase for unrepresented employees
e Discussion on future materials handling/processing. Expiring contracts: organics (2018/20); waste disposal (2019)
e Approval of SBWMA Legislative Priorities for 2018
e Annual Board and TAC Holiday Lunch
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